SUMMARY OF COMMERCIAL CASES FOR THE MONTH OF October 2025

Name of the Court District No. of cases Total No. of No. of cases Total Total
pendingon number cases identified  number of number of
the 1st day of of cases received bynon cases cases
month instituted transfer commercial/ disposed pending at

during during the transferred during the the end of
the month during the month the month
month  from other month to

courts other courts

SH. VIDYA PRAKASH/ SH.Central 178 o o
ISANJEEV KUMAR|
IAGGARWAL, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)-01
1A [MS. NEELOFER ABIDA|Central o 9 o o 8 180

[IPERVEEN, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-01

2 |[SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL,Central 172 24 2 1 30 167
IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-02

3 [SH. DEVENDER KUMAR|Central 166 24 o ) 30 160
SHARMA/MS. ILLA RAWAT,
IDISTRICT JUDGE,

ICOMMERCIAL COURT-03

4A [SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA(Central 186 28 1 o 20 195
[IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

5a [SH. MANOJ KUMAR DISTRICT|Central 181 19 o 1 21 178
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)-05

6 [MS. NEELAM SINGH/SH.Central 123 17 17 o o o
INIKHIL CHOPRA, DJ COMM-|
06 TIS HAZRI COURT|
ICENTRAL DELHI

6A [SH. RAM LAL MEENA, DJ/Central o 4 7 o o 168
ICOMM-06 TIS HAZRI COURT]
ICENTRAL DELHI

7A |SH. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA [Central 185 20 5 1 27 182
IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT-07

8A [SH. SANJEEV KUMAR|Central 171 30 3 o 45 159
IMALHOTRA, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]




Name of the Court

SH. DEEPAK GARG, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL
ICOURT-09

District

ICentral

No. of cases Total

pending on
the 1st day of of cases

month

170

month

29

No. of
number cases

instituted transfer
during

month

courts

No. of cases Total
identified

received bynon cases

month

Total
number of number of
cases
commercial/ disposed pending at
during the transferred during the the end of
during the
from other month to
other courts

the month

199

10

SH. AJAY PANDEY, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]

ICentral

228

20

60

24

164

11

SH. S.S RATHI, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]

Central

133

15

38

11

14

161

12

ISH. RAVINDER BEDI,
[IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT

ICentral

165

28

29

164

13A

SH. M.K NAGPAL, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]

Central

180

20

23

177

14A

SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR,
IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

West

277

82

54

306

15

[VACANT COURT OF MS,
VINEETA GOYAL DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL|
ICOURT)

West

428

14

14

15A

[MS. PREETI AGARWAL|
IGUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

West

12

10

434

16A

SH. RAGHUBIR SINGH,
DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-

03

West

360

90

60

391

17

SH. SANJEEV AGGARWAL,
[IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

West

394

64

67

389

18

SH. AJAY GUPTA, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL|
ICOURT)

West

338

83

72

349




Name of the Court

District

No. of cases Total

pending on
the 1st day of of cases

month

number cases

instituted transfer
during

month

received bynon

from other month to
other courts

No. of cases Total

cases

month

Total
number of number of
cases
commercial/ disposed pending at
during the transferred during the the end of
the month

IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
COURT)

19 [SH. NARESH KUMARWest 326 81 84 325
IMALHOTRA, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)
20 [MS PULASTYA[New Delhi 926 62 52 938
IPREAMACHALA, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)-01
20A[SH. BALWANT RAI BANSALNew Delhi 1018 46 62 o
[DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)
21 [SH. BHUPESH KUMARNew Delhi o 11 25 993
[DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)
22 VACANT COURT OF MSNew Delhi 967 14 9 o
[HEMANI MALHOTRA/MS.
VINEETA GOYAL, DISTRICT]
JUDGE (COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)-03
22A MS. DEEPALI SHARMA [New Delhi o 15 1 982
IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)-03
23AMS. SAVITA RAO, DISTRICTSouth 600 195 215 580
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)
24AMS. ANURADHA SHUKLA[South 576 201 224 554
[BHARDWAJ, DISTRICT]
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)
25 |SH. SANDEEP YADAV [South 692 222 246 667
IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)
26A[VACANT COURT OF SH.South 777 2 o o
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH,
[DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)
26A[SH. AJAY KUMAR JAIN,South o 31 115 695




27

Name of the Court

SHARMA,

ISH. LOKESH

KUMAR
DISTRICT]

JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

District

South

No. of cases Total

pending on
the 1st day of of cases

month

620

number cases

instituted transfer
during

month

187

received bynon

from other month to
other courts

No. of cases Total

cases

month

136

Total
number of number of
cases
commercial/ disposed pending at
during the transferred during the the end of
the month

672

28

SH. LAL SINGH, DISTRICT]
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

ISouth-East

275

13

21

269

28A

[VACANT COURT OF SH,
INIKHIL CHOPRA
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

'South-East

227

11

29

SH. LALIT KUMAR, DISTRICT]
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

South-East

239

30

[MS. VRINDA KUMARI/SH.
AJAY KUMAR JAIN, DISTRICT]
UUDGE(COMMERCIAL
COURT)

South-East

306

10

23

294

31

IMS. ANU GROVER BALIGA,
[IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

'South-East

268

13

18

263

32A

ISH. BHUPESH
[IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

KUMAR,

'South-East

269

11

11

32A

MS. NEELAM SINGH,
[IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

'South-East

262

33A

IMS. NEERA BHARIHOKE,
[IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

South-East

175

15

17

173

34A

IMS NIRJA BHATIA DISTRICT]
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

South-East

196

21

25

192

35

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI,
[DISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

'South-East

240

20

24

237

36a

ISH. DEVENDER KUMAR,
[DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

[East

269

24

24

270

37a

IMS. RUBY ALKA GUPTA,
IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

[East

653

20

21

652




38A

Name of the Court

ISH. GORAKH NATH PANDEY,
[IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)-01

District

INorth-East

No. of cases Total

pending on
the 1st day of of cases

month

173

number cases

instituted transfer
during

month

received bynon

from other month to
other courts

No. of cases Total

cases

month

32

Total
number of number of
cases
commercial/ disposed pending at
during the transferred during the the end of
the month

39

VACANT COURT OF SH,
[BRIJESH KUMAR  GARG,
IDISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)-01

Shahdara

226

22

39A

ISH. SUDESH KUMAR,
[DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

Shahdara

251

40

IMS. KIRAN BANSAL,
IDISTRICT JUDGE,
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

Shahdara

225

18

16

227

41

ISH. SANJAY SHARMA-II,
[IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT

Shahdara

196

23

20

199

42A

SH. PAWAN KUMAR MATTO,
IDISTRICT JUDGE,
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

Shahdara

358

20

345

43A

MS. PREETI AGARWAL
IGUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE,
(COMMERCIAL COURT)

INorth-West

2089

116

83

43

ISH. DEVENDER KUMAR|
JANGALA, DISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT

INorth-West

39

21

2140

44

ISH.VINOD YADAYV, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, (COMMERCIAL|
ICOURT)

INorth-West

1128

111

31

1209

45A

SH. JAGDISH KUMAR/SH.
AMIT KUMAR, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]

North

987

86

24

1048

46

VACANT COURT OF SH. UMED
SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)

North

1084




47

Name of the Court

[DR. RAKEESH KUMAR-II,
[IDISTRICT
JUDGE(COMMERCIAL
ICOURT)

District

North

No. of cases Total

pending on
the 1st day of of cases

month

17

No. of
number cases

month

courts

No. of cases Total
identified
received bynon
instituted transfer
during
the
month

cases

month

Total
number of number of
cases
commercial/ disposed pending at
during the transferred during the the end of
during the
from other month to
other courts

the month

1105

48

SH. RAJ KUMAR, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT]

ISOUTH
WEST

246

101

54

293

48A

[VACANT COURT OF SH. VIKAS
[DHULL, DISTRICT JUDGE
(COMMERCIAL)

SOUTH
WEST

334

11

49

ISH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL,
[IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT

SOUTH
WEST

26

358

49

SH. AMIT BANSAL, DISTRICT]
JUDGE, COMMERCIAL|
ICOURT-03

SOUTH
IWEST

305

50

48

49A

ISH. GAUTAM MANAN,
IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT-03

SOUTH
WEST

17

322

50

ISH. RAKESH PANDIT,
IDISTRICT JUDGE,
ICOMMERCIAL COURT-04

SOUTH
WEST

256

79

20

317

GRAND TOTAL

21022

2632

118

103

2304

21356
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