Sr. Name of the Court District No. of cases Total No. of No. of cases Total Total									
No.	value of the court	District	pending on the 1st day of month	number	cases received by transfer	identified non commercial/ transferred during the	number of cases	number of cases pending at	
1	SH. VIDYA PRAKASH/ SH. SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-01		178	21	2	o	22	o	
1A	MS. NEELOFER ABIDA PERVEEN, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-01	Central	o	9	0	o	8	180	
2	SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-02		172	24	2	1	30	167	
3	SH. DEVENDER KUMAR SHARMA/MS. ILLA RAWAT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-03		166	24	o	0	30	160	
4A	SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		186	28	1	0	20	195	
<u>5</u> a	SH. MANOJ KUMAR DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-05		181	19	0	1	21	178	
6	MS. NEELAM SINGH/SH. NIKHIL CHOPRA, DJ COMM- 06 TIS HAZRI COURT CENTRAL DELHI		123	17	17	0	o	o	
6A	SH. RAM LAL MEENA, DJ COMM-06 TIS HAZRI COURT CENTRAL DELHI		0	4	7	0	O	168	
7 <b>A</b>	SH. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-07		185	20	5	1	27	182	
<b>3A</b>	SH. SANJEEV KUMAR MALHOTRA, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		171	30	3	0	45	159	

Sr. No.	Name of the Court		No. of cases pending on the 1st day of month	number of cases instituted	cases received by transfer during the month from other	identified non commercial/ transferred during the	number of cases disposed during the	Total number of cases pending at the end of the month
	SH. DEEPAK GARG, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-09		170	29	0	0	0	199
	SH. AJAY PANDEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		228	20	0	60	24	164
	SH. S.S RATHI, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		133	15	38	11	14	161
12	SH. RAVINDER BEDI, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT	Central	165	28	0	0	29	164
	SH. M.K NAGPAL, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		180	20	0	0	23	177
14A	SH. ASHUTOSH KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		277	82	2	1	54	306
	VACANT COURT OF MS. VINEETA GOYAL DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		428	4	14	14	0	o
	MS. PREETI AGARWAL GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		O	12	0	0	10	434
	SH. RAGHUBIR SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)- 03		360	90	1	0	60	391
	SH. SANJEEV AGGARWAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		394	64	0	2	67	389
	SH. AJAY GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		338	83	1	1	72	349

Sr. No.	Name of the Court		pending on the 1st day of month	number	cases received by transfer	identified non commercial/ transferred during the	number of cases	
	SH. NARESH KUMAR MALHOTRA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		326	81	2	O	84	325
	MS PULASTYA PREAMACHALA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-01		926	62	5	3	52	938
	SH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		1018	46	5	0	62	0
	SH. BHUPESH KUMAR DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)	New Delhi	0	11	0	0	25	993
	VACANT COURT OF MS HEMANI MALHOTRA/MS. VINEETA GOYAL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03		967	14	0	4	9	O
	MS. DEEPALI SHARMA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)-03	New Delhi	0	15	0	0	1	982
-	MS. SAVITA RAO, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South	600	195	O	0	215	580
.	MS. ANURADHA SHUKLA BHARDWAJ, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)		576	201	1	O	224	554
	SH. SANDEEP YADAV, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South	692	222	O	1	246	667
	VACANT COURT OF SH. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)		777	2	0	1	0	0
	SH. AJAY KUMAR JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South	0	31	1	O	115	695

Sr. No.	Name of the Court		No. of cases pending on the 1st day of month	number of cases instituted	No. of cases received by transfer during the month from other courts	identified non commercial/ transferred during the	number of cases disposed during the	Total number of cases pending at the end of the month
27	SH. LOKESH KUMAR	South	620	187	1	0	136	672
	SHARMA, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)			-57				37_
	SH. LAL SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	275	13	2	0	21	269
28A	VACANT COURT OF SH. NIKHIL CHOPRA (COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	227	11	0	O	0	O
	SH. LALIT KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	0	4	0	0	3	239
	MS. VRINDA KUMARI/SH. AJAY KUMAR JAIN, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	306	10	1	0	23	294
31	MS. ANU GROVER BALIGA, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	268	13	0	0	18	263
ľ	SH. BHUPESH KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	269	11	o	o	11	0
1	MS. NEELAM SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	0	3	О	1	0	262
	MS. NEERA BHARIHOKE, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	175	15	0	o	17	173
	MS NIRJA BHATIA DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	196	21	0	o	25	192
	SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	South-East	240	20	1	o	24	237
	SH. DEVENDER KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		269	24	1	O	24	270
37a	MS. RUBY ALKA GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)		653	20	0	0	21	652

Sr. No.	Name of the Court		No. of cases pending on the 1st day of month	number	cases received by transfer during the	identified non commercial/ transferred during the	number of cases disposed during the	Total number of cases pending at the end of the month
38A	SH. GORAKH NATH PANDEY, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01		173	20	1	0	32	162
39	VACANT COURT OF SH. BRIJESH KUMAR GARG, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)-01		226	22	o	0	o	0
39A	SH. SUDESH KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT)	Shahdara	0	7	0	O	4	251
	MS. KIRAN BANSAL, DISTRICT JUDGE, (COMMERCIAL COURT)	Shahdara	225	18	0	o	16	227
	SH. SANJAY SHARMA-II, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT	Shahdara	196	23	0	0	20	199
42A	SH. PAWAN KUMAR MATTO, DISTRICT JUDGE, (COMMERCIAL COURT)		358	7	0	0	20	345
43A	MS. PREETI AGARWAL GUPTA, DISTRICT JUDGE, (COMMERCIAL COURT)	North-West	2089	116	O	0	83	o
43	SH. DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		o	39	o	0	21	2140
	SH.VINOD YADAV, DISTRICT JUDGE, (COMMERCIAL COURT)		1128	111	1	0	31	1209
	SH. JAGDISH KUMAR/SH. AMIT KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT		987	86	o	1	24	1048
	VACANT COURT OF SH. UMED SINGH, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)		1084	7	0	0	1	0

No.		District	pending on the 1st day of month	number of cases instituted during the month	cases received by transfer during the month from other courts	commercial/ transferred during the month to other courts	number of cases disposed during the month	cases pending at the end of the month
	DR. RAKEESH KUMAR-II, DISTRICT JUDGE(COMMERCIAL COURT)	North	0	17	0	O	2	1105
48	SH. RAJ KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT	SOUTH WEST	246	101	0	o	54	293
48A	VACANT COURT OF SH. VIKAS DHULL, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL)	SOUTH WEST	334	11	O	0	5	0
	SH. BALWANT RAI BANSAL, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT	SOUTH WEST	0	26	0	0	8	358
	SH. AMIT BANSAL, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-03		305	50	O	0	48	0
	SH. GAUTAM MANAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-03	SOUTH WEST	O	17	1	0	3	322
	SH. RAKESH PANDIT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT-04		256	79	2	0	20	317
	GRAND TOTAL		21022	2632	118	103	2304	21356